Organization And Proposed Reorganization
United States Infantry, Cavalry & Artillery Regiments
1798

Existing Pre-1798 Organization

Infantry Regiment:

=

40
40
20
600

Lieutenant Colonel- commanding

Majors

Adjutant
Paymaster
Quartermaster
Surgeon
Surgeon's mates
Captains
Lieutenants
Ensigns
Sergeant-Major
Quartermaster Sergeant
Senior Musicians
Sergeants
Corporals
Musicians
Privates

Proposed New Organization

Infantry Regiment:
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40
40
20
920

Colonel- commanding
Majors

Adjutant

Paymaster
Quartermaster
Surgeon

Surgeon's mates
Captains
Lieutenants

Ensigns

Cadets
Sergeant-Majors
Quartermaster Sergeant
Senior Musicians
Sergeants

Corporals

Musicians

Privates

Existing Pre-1798 Organization:

Dragoon Regiment:
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Lieutenant Colonel - Commanding

Majors

Adjutant

Quartermaster

Captains

Lieutenants

Coronets

Sergeant Major
Quartermaster Sergeant



32
32
8

8

8
416

Sergeants
Corporals
Farriers
Saddlers
Trumpeters
Dragoons

Proposed Organization:

Dragoon Regiment:

40
40
10
10
10
10
890

Colonel - Commanding
Majors

Adjutant
Quartermaster
Surgeon

Surgeon's mates
Captains

lst Lieutenants

2nd Lieutenants
Cadets

Sergeant Major
Quartermaster Sergeant
Chief Musicians
Sergeants

Corporals

Trumpeters

Saddlers

Blacksmiths
Bootmakers

Dragoons

Existing Pre-1798 Artillery Regiment:
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4
16
32
32
64
64
32

160
672

Lieutenant Colonel - commanding
Majors

Adjutant

Adjutants & Paymasters
Surgeon

Surgeon's mates
Captains

Lieutenants

Cadets

Sergeants

Corporals

Musicians

Artificiers

Privates

Proposed Artillery Regiment:
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16
16

Colonel - commanding
Majors

Adjutant

Paymaster

Surgeon

Surgeon's mates
Captains

lst Lieutenants

2nd Lieutenants



32 Cadets
4 Sergeant Majors
4 Quartermaster Corporals
64 Sergeants
64 Corporals
1 Senior Musician
32 Musicians
128 Artificiers
768 Privates
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